17th Full Montycute 10 Trail Race
Sunday 6 December 2015. 10:30 am
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1:14:57 GREEN, James
1:16:25 WOODS, Alec
1:17:15 MONTACUTE, Darren
1:19:01 CLIST, Matthew
1:19:22 HAMILTON, Chris
1:19:43 GOLD, Damian
1:19:58 WHAITES, Adam
1:21:07 LOVERIDGE, Wayne
1:21:52 ASTINGTON, Owen
1:22:19 RANDALL, Chris
1:22:28 CROSSLAND, Alex

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Team
Axe Valley Runners
Bristol & West AC

Axe Valley Runners

Hydro Harriers

Chard Road Runners

Egdon heath
Clevedon AC
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1:23:05 BUNGAY, Mark
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1:23:27 GREENHALGH, Amy
1:24:37 BENNETT, Matt
1:25:04 COBB, Stu

1:25:40 BURFOOT, Ben
1:26:06 SHEEN, Darrell
1:26:30 COX, Neil

1:28:09 PURCHASE, David
1:28:44 GREEN, Leyton
1:29:06 ENGLAND, James
1:29:36 PROSSER, CLARE
1:29:38 SEAMARK, Craig
1:29:41 RICHARDS, Jules
1:29:43 HERDSMAN, Oliver
1:29:58 CRANSTONE, Robert
1:30:02 RIMMER, Anthony
1:30:06 HARVEY, Sam
1:30:31 BOWDEN, Matthew
1:30:43 COX, Adam

1:30:53 GOLDSMID, Graham
1:31:19 ENGLAND, Phil
1:31:29 COLLINS, Michael
1:32:08 FIELDS, Brian
1:32:18 STOKES, Tom
1:32:21 WOODARD, Matilda
1:32:29 STAYNER, Neal
1:32:30 GARDENER, Richard
1:32:35 SIMON, Luke
1:32:38 RAY, Anthony
1:32:40 BRUNT, Matthew
1:32:40 HOWELLS, Shaun
1:33:36 TAPHOUSE, Jo
1:34:51 CLEMENTS, Chris
1:35:01 HOWARD, John
1:35:04 BAKER, Nathan
1:35:28 TEASDALE, Roger
1:35:29 WOODS, Jason

Axe Valley Runners

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Maiden Newton R
Wells City Harriers

vegan runners
Royal Manor of Portland
Maiden Newton R

Minehead Runners
UK Net Runners

Wells City Harriers
Maiden Newton R

Egdon heath

Trail Running Assoc
WESSEX WIZARDS
Langport Running Club
Crewkerne Running Club

Crewkerne Running Club
Langport Running Club
Minehead Runners
Minehead Runners
Langport Running Club
Wells City Harriers
Dorset Doddlers

Dorset Doddlers

Cat2 Grade
M34  62.82%
M51  68.81%
M27  60.95%
M36  59.59%
M37  59.72%
M37  59.46%
M34  58.88%
M28  58.04%
M25 57.51%
M35 57.20%

57.09%
M33  56.67%

63.17%
M27  55.64%
M30 55.35%
M4l  56.91%
M4l  56.62%
M34  54.43%
M43 56.10%
M4l  54.94%
M25  52.84%
F43  61.77%
M30 52.53%
M32  52.50%
M32  52.48%
M56  60.95%
M44  55.33%
M26  52.26%
M31  52.02%
M38  52.60%
M54 59.31%
M51  57.58%
M52  57.95%
M48  55.73%
M55  58.88%
F46  61.49%
M48  55.52%
M47  55.08%
M41  52.66%
M40  52.25%
M37  51.15%
M44  53.76%
F30 55.57%
M29  49.64%
M45  52.82%
M45  52.79%
M40  50.70%
M32  49.31%
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116
276
166
100
103
224
183
42
177
97
148
43
21
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208
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19
34
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187
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115
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78
90
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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59
60
61
62
63
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65
66
67
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69
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75
76
77
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80
81
82
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1:35:39 SOUTHCOTT, Helen
1:35:45 LIEBLING, Simon
1:35:56 WALBY, Oliver
1:35:58 STICKLEY, Gary
1:36:00 STOBBART, Gordon
1:36:08 CARNEY, Simon
1:36:38 LEONARD, Jon
1:36:40 WEBB, David
1:36:43 RIDD, Simon
1:36:47 FOX, Fred

1:37:18 HEATH, Lucy
1:37:35 PERRING, Chris
1:37:39 MARTIN, Stuart
1:37:58 WOOD, Eleanor
1:37:59 FOGWILL, Ben
1:38:07 HOLMES, Ian
1:38:11 BEVINS, Adam
1:38:18 LLOYD, Anna
1:38:23 MERRICK, ANDREW
1:38:28 ROBERTS, Drew
1:38:51 SANSOM, Brian
1:38:54 STOTT, James
1:39:19 CRAMP, Julian
1:39:29 GILES, Paul
1:39:51 DRAKE, Wayne
1:39:59 CRANSTONE, Sarah
1:40:01 REDWARD, JONATHON
1:40:08 RYAN, Nick
1:40:11 ROGERS, Paul
1:40:12 LEGG, James
1:40:33 NAIM, Julius
1:40:45 HOCKLEY, Chris
1:40:59 MILLS, Ginny
1:41:13 GRIFFIN, Ella
1:41:17 HOOPER, MARTIN
1:41:23 KIRBY, Adie
1:41:32 WILLIAMS, Dan
1:41:37 WESTERMAN, Dave
1:42:04 HALL, Pete

1:42:04 GREEN, Sid
1:42:13 ORME, Richard
1:42:25 FORSTER, Tony
1:42:45 HOWES, Tim
1:42:49 MILLS, Austin
1:42:50 JOHNSON, Frances
1:43:01 PAYNE, Stuart
1:43:35 EAGLE, Robert
1:43:51 FISHER, Mark
1:43:53 MCCREANNEY, Tim
1:43:59 GREENGROW, Richard
1:44:07 BAKER, Samantha
1:44:08 BAKER, Charlotte
1:44:20 HOLLEY, Martin
1:44:35 MUNDAY, Richard

Maiden Newton R
Marlborough RC

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Somerset RC TRI
Maiden Newton R

Maiden Newton R
Wells City Harriers
Hydro Harriers

Axe Valley Runners

Langport Running Club
Gillingham Trotter

Langport Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
Yeovil Town Road Running Club

RUNNING FOREVER
Langport Running Club

Royal Manor of Portland

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
North Devon TRI

Langport Running Club

Langport Running Club

Egdon heath

Langport Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
North Devon TRI

Egdon heath

WESSEX WIZARDS

Wells City Harriers

Chard Road Runners

F36
M55
M35
M44
M40
M28
M47
M50
M53
M59
F43
M27
M55
F58
M50
M47
M33
F46
M49
M34
M51
M32
M50
M43
M38
F53
M38
M37
M53
M36
M38
M26
F40
F17
M40
M41
M34
M43
M33
M48
M65
M60
M39
M39
F49
M28
M43
M55
M54
M52
Fa4
F17
M48
M42

54.68%
56.76%
49.08%
51.91%
50.42%
48.98%
52.73%
53.95%
55.26%
58.21%
56.89%
48.25%
55.66%
64.97%
53.22%
51.93%
47.95%
57.77%
52.60%
47.82%
53.20%
47.61%
52.51%
49.71%
47.79%
60.54%
47.71%
47.34%
53.35%
46.99%
47.46%
46.73%
53.47%
51.39%
47.79%
48.08%
46.37%
48.66%
46.13%
50.31%
58.47%
55.51%
46.76%
46.73%
56.71%
45.70%
47.74%
52.34%
51.89%
50.99%
53.61%
49.95%
49.22%
46.95%
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269

172
167
294
176
298
198
185
199
144
200
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54
244
196

256
158
242
110
277
151
108
135
205
102

16
253
270

47
251
104

49

96
113

74
297
109
252
159
146
128
262
217

41
249
250
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64 1L55+ T
65
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68 1L45
69
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76 2L45
77
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87
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91 1M60
92 2M60
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105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

1:44:37 MOGER, Marcus
1:44:42 COOMES, Stephen
1:44:46 LOCKINGTON, Edward
1:45:08 JERVIS, Selina
1:45:26 NEW, James
1:45:46 PICKUP, Charlie
1:46:07 PRESSDEE, Nick
1:46:14 WATTS, Tim
1:46:22 PETTIT, Nic
1:46:22 BAKER, Sarah
1:46:22 RENDALL, Jonathan
1:46:28 CHAP, Nicola
1:46:35 WRIGHT, Peter
1:46:50 HOWES, Richard
1:47:19 BARROW, Peter
1:47:37 PASCALL, Charlie
1:47:38 VEREL, Duncan
1:47:51 GARNER, Dale
1:47:59 ATYEO, Darren
1:48:02 CAWS, Chris
1:48:02 GRIFFIN, Alan
1:48:13 CHADWICK, Paul
1:48:13 SMITH, Chrissy
1:48:28 ANDERSON, Frances
1:48:29 JONES, Rob
1:48:45 VEASEY, Ben
1:48:46 MATTHEWS, Ross
1:49:05 ALLEN, Paul
1:49:10 HEATH, Nick
1:49:17 BURTON, Kevin
1:49:18 AYLES, Olly
1:50:09 DYKE, Ben

1:50:19 POGSON, Nigel
1:51:29 MANNING, Richard
1:51:47 TUBRIDY, Gary
1:52:12 COLLINS, Andrew
1:52:20 MEREDITH, Alison
1:52:36 ALLAN, Colin
1:52:39 EDWARDS, Joanna
1:52:40 CLIFFORD, Cathy
1:52:50 GORDON, Tony
1:52:55 KEMP, Brian
1:53:29 BOYER, Dave
1:53:31 SCOTT, Samantha
1:53:41 MONTACUTE, Nigel
1:53:59 GREENHALGH, John
1:54:11 BLACK, Charlie
1:54:12 MURPHY, Peter
1:54:18 PATTEMORE, Lee
1:54:20 VELLACOTT, Stephen
1:54:26 ROMANS, Mark
1:55:06 WILLIAMS, Lucy
1:55:22 PATE, Andrew
1:55:34 CLARKSON, Julie

Langport Running Club
Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Mendip Tri

Minehead Runners

Egdon heath

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Minehead Runners
Wells City Harriers
Just get on with it
Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Wells City Harriers

Egdon heath

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Wells City Harriers
Wells City Harriers
Total Buzz Events

Littleton Harriers
Wells City Harriers

Marlborough RC

Just get on with it

Erme Valley Harriers
Crewkerne Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
Cary Runners

Axe Valley Runners
Trail Running Assoc

Langport Running Club

Wells City Harriers

M44
M37
M42
F42
M43
M45
M46
M54
M65
F31
M41
F49
M37
M35
M29
M65
M40
M42
M48
M47
M47
M58
F48
F59
M43
M37
M38
M36
M43
M41
M24
M31
M42
M54
M57
M42
F56
M53
F50
F48
Mo64
M51
M60
F34
M54
M42
M42
M37
M37
M51
M37
F33
M56
F35

47.62%
45.27%
46.87%
52.22%
46.90%
47.45%
47.65%
50.74%
56.19%
48.90%
45.83%
54.77%
44.47%
44.07%
43.87%
55.54%
44.97%
45.53%
47.55%
47.16%
47.16%
51.59%
53.41%
59.30%
45.58%
43.59%
43.87%
43.16%
45.30%
44.61%
43.08%
42.74%
44.51%
48.35%
49.49%
43.76%
55.49%
47.47%
52.24%
51.30%
52.42%
46.57%
50.10%
45.82%
47.41%
43.08%
43.00%
41.51%
41.47%
45.99%
41.42%
45.19%
47.53%
45.01%

170
77
87
48

321

202

228
53

286

173

229
93

127

105

311

195

152

237

280

149

260

106
99

212

69
137
61
186
124
175
296
182
79
285
245
295
238
55
56
60
38
279
171
14
235
15
25
255
259
191
157
179
201

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128 2L55
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158



159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

1:55:38 PULLEN, Keith
1:55:57 PINNOCK, Chris
1:56:02 WOOTTON, Joseph
1:56:16 WHITE, Susan
1:56:17 WOODCOCK, Marie
1:56:21 TOWNSEND, Ted
1:56:41 ELSWORTH, Chris
1:56:44 CHRASCINA, Nicky
1:56:56 SMITH, Katherine
1:57:08 DODGE, Richard
1:57:23 ROBERTS, Lucy
1:57:23 PAILING, Sarah
1:57:25 DUSTAN, ANDREW
1:57:26 BROOKS, William
1:57:30 KNIGHT, Alice
1:57:37 GIBBS, Fiona
1:57:50 TUCKER, Damien
1:57:53 TEDFORD, Stan
1:58:00 WOOTTON, Louisa
1:58:06 LOCKINGTON, Aileen
1:58:22 PASCALL, Emma
1:58:36 PARTRDGE, Hannah
1:58:58 LARCOMBE, John
1:59:04 MILLARD, Louise
1:59:34 MOGER, Pippa
1:59:44 JOHNSON, Polly
2:00:19 HILLS, Stephen
2:01:05 VIVIAN, Christina
2:01:52 EVERETT, Sarah
2:02:02 WILSON, Judith
2:02:12 FOX, Sue

2:02:30 WARD, Jane
2:02:31 GOODMAN, Andy
2:02:40 MALE, Adrian
2:02:53 LAMB, Robert
2:03:04 ALLEN, Alice
2:03:24 FARRAR, Mick
2:03:33 DUKES, Darren
2:03:37 GOLDSMID, Catherine
2:04:03 HACKWORTHY, Barbara
2:04:04 ROWSWELL, Chris
2:04:32 WYMAN, Lucy
2:04:46 SMALL, Steve
2:04:58 SIEGLE, Ed
2:05:35 HOWELL, DAVID
2:06:22 HILL, Alexia
2:06:49 GUTHRIE, Charlene
2:06:53 LYNCH, Vincent
2:06:55 LOWRY, Louise
2:06:56 KAUKMAN-HILL, Joanne
2:08:23 LOVELESS, Andy
2:08:28 LATIMER, Paul
2:08:38 CLARK, Brian
2:08:50 ALSOP, Thomas

Egdon heath

Langport Running Club
Langport Running Club
South Molton Struglrs

Langport Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Wells City Harriers
Avon Valley Runner

Yeovil Town Road Running Club

Minehead Runners

Axe Valley Runners
Dorset Doddlers

Minehead Runners

Maiden Newton R

Avon Valley Runner

Denby Dale AC

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
Maiden Newton R

Dorset Doddlers

Dorset Doddlers

RUNNING FOREVER

Langport Running Club
Avon Valley Runner
Egdon heath

Wells City Harriers
Egdon heath

Egdon heath
Langport Running Club

Shiny Happy Runners
Bideford AAC

Crewkerne Running Club
Langport Running Club

M58
M44
M39
F51
F42
M68
M60
F51
F29
M58
F46
F40
M57
M32
F46
F43
M32
M48
F37
F40
F60
F27
M59
F28
F42
F38
M53
F59
F43
F62
F65
F47
M69
M36
M28
F50
M51
M50
F52
F60
M29
F44
M46
M46
M53
F33
F35
M28
F40
F50
M48
M43
M77
M35

48.28%
42.96%
41.41%
51.09%
47.21%
53.12%
48.72%
50.89%
44.48%
47.67%
48.37%
46.00%
47.11%
40.09%
48.33%
47.06%
39.96%
43.56%
44.68%
45.72%
54.91%
43.86%
47.35%
43.69%
45.92%
44.38%
44.42%
53.12%
45.42%
54.49%
56.37%
46.76%
51.03%
38.38%
38.32%
47.82%
42.61%
42.21%
48.50%
52.40%
37.95%
44.82%
40.53%
40.46%
42.56%
41.16%
41.02%
37.11%
42.55%
46.36%
40.00%
38.49%
54.07%
36.55%

58
232

72

88
153
267
257

92
101
265
234
215
174
180

23

91
150
231

86
194
168
160
220
169
221
254
129
266

22
197
216
193
190
118
147
136
203
218
156
291
123
122

12
339
192
145
330
225
204
264

40
121
282

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212



213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

2:09:16 FROST, Hannah
2:09:37 EAST, Adrian
2:09:40 DUDLEY, Martina
2:10:47 MUNDAY, Melanie
2:10:47 TURNER, Grahame
2:11:30 BROWN, Graeme
2:13:24 MARTIN, Liz
2:13:49 BROADHURST, Debbie
2:13:49 MITCHELL, Melanie
2:13:49 JENKINS, Barry
2:14:21 SMITH, Michael
2:14:55 ROOK, Helen
2:14:55 MOORE, Jo
2:16:27 BAXTER, Helen
2:18:23 DUTCH, Lou
2:18:25 JOHNSON, Bex
2:19:20 CROAD, Karen
2:19:21 SMITH, Beverley
2:21:53 OLIVER, Wendy
2:23:03 DE LA HEY, Danny
2:23:03 LLEWELLYN, Lisa
2:23:03 DE LA HEY, Sorrel
2:23:04 MAYNE, Sally
2:24:35 GREENHALGH, Giles
2:24:36 GALES, Gemma
2:25:34 POMEROY, Claire
2:25:34 HALL, Simon
2:28:43 ASTON, Mark
2:28:44 ELLIS, Denise
2:29:51 NORTON, Glenn
2:34:09 BEEDLE, Elaine
2:34:10 MILLS, Sarah
2:39:52 ROSS, Davina
2:49:15 BROOKS, Katie

Rebel Runners

Black Pear Joggers

Langport Running Club
Langport Running Club

Yeovil Town Road Running Club
Langport Running Club

Dorset Doddlers

Dorset Doddlers

Dorset Doddlers

Weymouth St Pauls Harriers

Chard Road Runners
Team Synergy Coaching
Lytchet Manor

Egdon heath

Egdon heath

Langport Running Club

Langport Running Club
Langport Running Club
Chilton Harriers

Chard Road Runners
Chard Road Runners
Town Country Harriers
Avon Valley Runner
Just get on with it

Tamar Trotters
Yeovil Town Road Running Club

F31
M52
Fa4
F39
M49
M62
F59
F40
F29
M50
M53
F38
F35
F48
F39
Fa4
F57
F41
F54
M40
F42
F40
F37
M50
F43
F50
M56
M67
F54
M50
F48
F45
F43
F39

40.24%
40.90%
43.05%
40.96%
39.57%
44.09%
48.21%
40.35%
38.87%
38.97%
39.78%
39.38%
38.55%
42.36%
38.71%
40.33%
45.20%
39.07%
43.08%
33.83%
38.38%
37.75%
36.85%
36.07%
38.28%
40.43%
37.67%
41.08%
41.09%
34.80%
37.50%
36.52%
34.62%
31.65%

13
278
39
51
184
206
82
81
84
85
227
214
130
66
83
68
273

289
139
57
140
119
50
29
31
32
35
125
239
163
162
26
315

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246



